## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Songbird Hearing, Inc.	12/13/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K/S HIMPP
Street Address:	Nymoellevej 6
City:	Lynge
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3540

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5825896
Patent Number:	5881159
Patent Number:	6205227
Patent Number:	6292571
Patent Number:	6366678
Patent Number:	6389143
Patent Number:	6410997
Patent Number:	6473511
Patent Number:	6865279
Patent Number:	6927632
Patent Number:	7003127
Patent Number:	7010137
Patent Number:	7082206
Patent Number:	7092543
Patent Number:	7113611
	PATENT

**REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0849** 

PATENT

Patent Number:	7221768
Patent Number:	7403629
Patent Number:	7536023
Patent Number:	7756284
Patent Number:	7756285
Patent Number:	7987977
Application Number:	12587650
Application Number:	12587671

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136 Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: iris.fennell@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher, Esq.

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4806.0000-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Iris Fennell

Total Attachments: 3

source=48060000000ASG#page1.tif source=48060000000ASG#page2.tif source=48060000000ASG#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0850

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Whereas, Songbird Hearing, Inc., a US Corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States, with its principle place of business at 210 North Center Drive, North Brunswick, NJ 08902 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and foreign counterparts thereof, except for the United States Letters Patents and Patens Applications described in Exhibit A as being co-owned by Sarnoff and Songbird Hearing, Inc., as to which Assignor is the owner of an undivided one-half interest therein (all of the United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications described in Exhibit A and foreign counterparts thereof being referred to hereinafter as "Patents"); and

Whereas, said **K/S HIMPP**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Nymøllevej 6, 3540 Lynge, Denmark (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by there presents does hereby self, assign and transfer Assignor's entire right, title and Interest in and to the Patents and all reissues and extensions thereof, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of any of the Patents prior to the date of this assignment, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor If this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named effective as of December 7 2011.

Songbird/Alearing Inc.

Name Christopher Dicostonzo

Title President & CEO

Date 12/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0851 County of Sourcesed

On this 18th day of December 2011, before me, the undersigned nota ry public, personally appeared Christophes Dicostanzo

Personally known to me, or

Proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instruments as the free act and deed of Songbird Hearing Inc., for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer if Songbird Hearing Inc.

SONGBIRD HEARING INC.

Notary Public

SUNITA KAUSHAL Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 2/19/2014

Soute Kous Light name)

My Commission expires 2, 19, 2014



Title	App no.	Pat no.
Hinged Hearing Aid	08/673,676	5.825.896
Disposable Hearing Aid	08/815,852	5.881.159
Peritympanic Hearing Instrument	09/105,729	6.205.227
Hearing Aid Digital Filter	09/324,128	6.292.571
Microphone Assembly For Hearing Aid With JFET Flip-Chip Buffer	09/478,389	6.366.678
Modular Electroacoustic Instrument	09/250,512	6.389.143
Power Source For A Hearing Aid	09/124,948	6.410.997
Disposable Hearing Aid With Integral Power Source	09/263,593	6.473.511
Hearing Aid With Flexible Shell	09/804,983	6.865.279
Low Distortion Compression Amplifier	10/176,381	6.927.632
Hearing Aid With Large Diaphragm Microphone Element Inluding A Printed Circuit Board	09/477,700	7.003.127
Hearing Aid	09/524,501	7.010.137
A Flexible Hearing Aid Tip With An Integral Receiver	09/804,981	7.082.206
One-Size-Fits-All Uni-Ear Hearing Instrument	09/524,040	7.092.543
Disposable Modular Hearing Aid	09/804,978	7.113.611
Hearing Aid With Large Diaphragm Microphone Element Inluding A Printed Circuit Board	11/359,990	7.221.768
Disposable Modular Hearing Aid	09/524,666	7.403.629
Hearing Aid	10/688,099	7.536.023
Hearing Aid Circuit with Integrated Switch and Battery	11/343,969	7.756.284
Hearing Aid with Tuned Microphone Cavity	11/343,906	7.756.285
Hearing Aid Packaging	10/880,864	7.987.977
Hearing Aid	12/587,650	(allowed)
Hearing Aid Circuit with Integrated Switch and Battery	12/587,671	(allowed)

PATENT

REEL: 027529 FRAME: 0853